UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE FOR **PROTECTION** OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE **FILED** WITH THE OF RECORDER **DEEDS** OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE THE **OFFICE** OR **MORTGAGE** DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.



Doc#: 0805813007 Fee: \$28,50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/27/2008 08:57 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Loan No. 196223312

RELEASE

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the mortgage hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of the rayment of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, doc; hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY, and QUIT CLAIM unto MIKHAIL SHUR AND LARISA SHUR, he'ris/hers/their, heirs, legal representatives and assigns all right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever they may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage, bearing the date of May 14, 2007, and recorded on May 23, 2007, in Volume/Book Page Document 0714341146 in the Recorder's Office of COOK COUNTY County, on the premises nere n described as follows, situated in the County of COOK COUNTY, State of Illinois, to wit:

TAX PIN #: 047-21-211-001-1010 See exhibit A attached

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or apportaining. rta.

Address(es) of premises: 3038 LEXINGTON LN, GLENVIEW, IL, 60026

Witness my hand and seal 01/28/08.

E ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

TOCARA SMITH Vice President

IL00.DOC 08/06/07

0805813007 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

State of: Louisiana Parish/County of: Ouachita

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County/Parish, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TOCARA SMITH, Vice President, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she as such authorized corporate officer signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official, **1**/28/08.

VICKI C KNIGHTFN

Notary Public

Lifetime Commission

Prepared by: JENNIFER ALBERTO

Record & Return to:

Chase Home Finance I

Reconveyance Service 780 Kansas Lane, Sy

PO Box 4025

Monroe, LA 7120 Min: 100073000\$1608

8-679-6377 MERS Phone, if applicab

Loan No: 1962233131

County of: COOK COUNTY

Cook County Clerk's Office



0805813007 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION **CONTINUED**

Commitment No.: OrderNo4

21276126

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR INGRESS AND EGREES AS SHOWN ON THE PLATS OF SUBDIVISION OF IRVIN A. BLETZ GLENVIEW DEVELOPMENT, REGISTERED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR 1899559 AND RCORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17729757, IRVIN A. BLIETZ GLENVIEW DEEVELOPMENT RESUBDIVISION REGISTERED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR 1940148 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17952402 AND IRVIN A. BLIEZ GLENVIEW DEVELOPMENT RESUBDIVISION NUMBER 2 REC/S TERED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR 1957828.

PARCEL 4:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 AS SET FORTH IN THE PRESERVATION DECLARATION OF CARPIAGE HILL ON THE WEST FORK DATED SEPTEMBER 12, 1980 AND REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON SEPTEMBER 15, 1980 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR 3177702 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25583332 AND AS CREATED BY TRUSTEE'S DEED FROM AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 8, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 46774 TO WILLIAM J. SMITH AND GRACE M. SMITH, HIS WIFE, FILED NOVEMBER 17, 1980 AS DOCUMENT LR318856.

PIN(S): 04-35-408-241, 04-35-408-260

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 664 CARRIAGE HILL DR, GLENVIEW, LLINOIS 60025 1/4's Office

END OF SCHEDULE A